1
®
FN8105.1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2005, 2007. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X28C010, X28HT010

2 FN8105.1
February 12, 2007
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
ACCESS
TIME
TEMP RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG #
X28C010D-12 X28C010D-12 120ns 0 to +70 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010D-15 X28C010D-15 150ns 0 to +70 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DI X28C010DI - -40 to +85 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DI-12 X28C010DI-12 120ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DI-15 X28C010DI-15 150ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DM X28C010DM - -55 to +125 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DM-12 X28C010DM-12 120ns -55 to +125 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DM-15 X28C010DM-15 150ns -55 to +125 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DMB-12 C X28C010DMB-12 120ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DMB-15 C X28C010DMB-15 150ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Cerdip F32.6
X28C010DMB-20 C X28C010DMB-20 200ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Cerdip
X28C010FI-12 X28C010FI-12 120ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Flat Pack
X28C010FI-15 X28C010FI-15 150ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Flat Pack
X28C010FI-20 X28C010FI-20 200ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Flat Pack
X28C010FM X28C010FM - -55 to +125 32-Ld Flat Pack
X28C010FM-12 X28C010FM-12 120ns -55 to +125 32-Ld Flat Pack
X28C010FMB-12 C X28C010FMB-12 120ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Flat Pack
X28C010FMB-15 C X28C010FMB-15 150ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Flat Pack
X28C010K-25 X28C010K-25 250ns 0 to +70 36-Ld Pin Grid Array G36.760x760A
X28C010KM-12 X28C010KM-12 120ns -55 to +125 36-Ld Pin Grid Array G36.760x760A
X28C010KM-25 X28C010KM-25 250ns -55 to +125 36-Ld Pin Grid Array G36.760x760A
X28C010KMB-12 C X28C010KMB-12 120ns MIL-STD-883 36-Ld Pin Grid Array G36.760x760A
X28C010KMB-15 C X28C010KMB-15 150ns MIL-STD-883 36-Ld Pin Grid Array G36.760x760A
X28C010NM-12 X28C010NM-12 120ns -55 to +125 32-Ld Extended LCC
X28C010NM-15 X28C010NM-15 150ns -55 to +125 32-Ld Extended LCC
X28C010NMB-12 C X28C010NMB-12 120ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Extended LCC
X28C010NMB-15 C X28C010NMB-15 150ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Extended LCC
X28C010RI-12 X28C010RI-12 120ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Ceramic SOIC (Gull Wing)
X28C010RI-20 X28C010RI-20 200ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Ceramic SOIC (Gull Wing)
X28C010RI-20T1 X28C010RI-20 200ns -40 to +85 32-Ld Ceramic SOIC (Gull Wing)
X28C010RM-15 X28C010RM-15 150ns -55 to +125 32-Ld Ceramic SOIC (Gull Wing)
X28C010RMB-25 C X28C010RMB-25 250ns MIL-STD-883 32-Ld Ceramic SOIC (Gull Wing)
X28HT010W 200ns -40 to +175 Wafer
X28C010, X28HT010
3 FN8105.1
February 12, 2007
Block Diagram
Pin Descriptions
Addresses (A 0-A16)
The Address inputs select an 8-bit memory location during a
read or write operation.
Chip Enable (CE )
The Chip Enable input must be LOW to enable all read/write
operations. When CE is HIGH, power consumption is
reduced.
Output Enable (OE )
The Output Enable input controls the data output buffers,
and is used to initiate read operations.
Data In/Data Out (I/O 0-I/O7)
Data is written to or read from the X28C010/X28HT010
through the I/O pins.
Write Enable (WE )
The Write Enable input controls the writing of data to the
X28C010/X28HT010.